U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 IEET REC Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102036100 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.15.02 Coliant Corporation Charles M. Clour Name: Mark D. Oslund Internal Address: Street Address:____14811 Lake Street Extension □ Association ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55345 □ Corporation-State Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

Yes ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership____ Corporation-State_____ ☐ Merger T Assignment □ Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other ____ Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 02/08/2002 Execution Date: ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,495,379 10/09/2001 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Hugh D. Jaeger Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_____ 03/28/2002 TDIAZI 00000069 2495379 additional fees Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 Street Address:_____ 8. Deposit account number: 1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302 03-15-2002 10-0230 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66 __ State: MN ZIP: 55391 City:__ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa,...., -, -----DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Hugh D. Jaeger (21,270) Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, altechments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0239

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Whereas, Charles M. Clour and Mark D. Oslund, Assignors, of 2789 Clearwater Road, St. Cloud, MN, 56301, have adopted, used and are using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,495,379, dated October 09, 2001; and

Whereas, Collant Corporation, Assignee, of 14811 Lake Street Extension, Minnetonka, MN, 55345, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Charles M. Clour and Mark D. Oslund, Assignors, do hereby assign unto the said Collant Corporation, Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration or registration of said mark.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I do hereby certify that the foregoing are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA, 22202-3513, on: Date of Deposit Name of Person Making Deposit Date of Signature Date of Signature Date of Signature The Assignor is a corporation or other juristic organization, give the official libe of the person who signs for Assignor

Int. Cl.: 35

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 102

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,495,379 Registered Oct. 9, 2001

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

COLIANT

CLOUR, CHARLES M. (UNITED STATES CITIZEN)
616 21ST AVENUE NORTH
ST. CLOUD, MN 56303 AND
OSLUND, MARK D. (UNITED STATES CITIZEN)
616 21ST AVENUE NORTH
ST. CLOUD, MN 56303

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

FOR: CONSULTING SERVICES, NAMELY, BUSINESS MARKETING CONSULTING SERVICES, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 12-15-1997; IN COMMERCE 12-15-1997.

SER. NO. 75-687,731, FILED 4-20-1999.

YSA DEJESUS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0241